OP \$40.00 77370960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306331

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Release of Collateral	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		06/02/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbotsford Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	c/o Post Holdings, Inc.	
Internal Address:	2503 S. Hanley Road	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77370960	ABBOTSFORD FARMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-7600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Collier

Address Line 1: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Collier
SIGNATURE:	/dac/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=IPReleaseReelFrame3862-0636Trademarks#page1.tif source=IPReleaseReelFrame3862-0636Trademarks#page2.tif source=IPReleaseReelFrame3862-0636Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0991

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of June 2, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated November 20, 2003, that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 20, 2003, and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement dated September 8, 2008 (the "IP Security Agreement Supplement"), ABBOTSFORD ACQUISITION CORP. granted Administrative Agent a security interest in the Additional Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement Supplement), including the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement Supplement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3862/0636.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Additional Collateral, and releases all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in said Additional Collateral.

[signature page follows]

2002527.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Release of Collateral to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Kevin L. Ahart Vice President

2002527.1

SCHEDULE A

Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	Country
Abbotsford Farms	77-370960	1/14/2008	USA
Abbotsford Farms	1399843	6/6/2008 (deemed to be filed on 1/14/2008 based on U.S. filing)	Canada

A-1

RECORDED: 06/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0994